Cumulative repricing gap  2 401  16 502  15 975  16 102 –
african subsidiaries
Net repricing gap  2 693  212 (479)  1 393 (3 819)
Cumulative repricing gap  2 693  2 905  2 426  3 819 –

Total cumulative repricing gap  5 094  19 407  18 401  19 921 –

This repricing gap analysis excludes the banking books of RMB and the international balance sheet, both of which are separately managed
on an ETL and VaR basis.

FirstRand Bank Holdings Limited / Basel II Pillar 3 disclosure 2010   79

Sensitivity analysis

Net interest income sensitivity decreased in Rand terms compared to the previous period. The sensitivity is subject to approved internal
board limits. Utilisation of the risk limit was well within permitted exposures at year end and throughout the year. Assuming no management
action in response to interest rate movements, a hypothetical immediate and sustained parallel decrease of 200 basis points in all interest
rates would result in a reduction in projected 12 month NII of R913 million. A similar increase would result in an increase in projected 12
month net interest income of R922 million.

Sensitivity of FRBH projected NII

2010

Change in projected 12 month NII

R million FRB
african

 subsidiaries FRBH

Downward 200 bps (789) (124) (913)
Upward 200 bps  798   124   922 

2009

Change in projected 12 month NII

R million FRB
African

 subsidiaries FRBH

Downward 200 bps (1 111) (74) (1 185)
Upward 200 bps  1 123  74  1 197

The NII sensitivity analysis excludes the banking books of RMB and the international balance sheet, both of which are managed separately
on a fair value basis.

The following represents the sensitivity of available-for-sale assets and cash flow hedges to interest rate movements. The valuation is
based on a static balance sheet and measures the expected decrease or increase in valuation due to a parallel movement in the yield curve
of 200 basis points.

Sensitivity of FRBH reported reserves to interest rate movements

As % of total
shareholders’ equity

2010 2009

Downward 200 bps 0.39% 0.41%